4
XWF : Wall-mounted axial fans, with IP-55 motorXWF
Wall-mounted axial fans with plastic impeller
Fan:
Sheet steel base plate.•
Impeller in polyamide reinforced with fibre glass•
Protection guard, meets UNE 100250 standard•
Airflow direction from motor to impeller•

XWF-31-2M/H	 2700	 1.85	 	 	 0.18	 3600	 72	 6
XWF-31-4T/H	 1320	 0.96	 0.56	 	 0.10	 2400	 54	 6
Order code
XWF	 25			   2T/H
Impeller diameter
in cm.
Wall-mounted axial fans,
with IP-55 motor
Number of motor poles
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase
M=Single-phase
H=High airflow
L=Low airflow
5
Technical characteristics
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible
current (A)
230V           400V           690V
Installed
power